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85TH PROVINCIAL WINTER FAIR LAMB, BEEF, POULTRY, AND PHOTOGRAPHY SALE

¥a 38

4-H & Open Sale Sheet - September 25, 2023
10:00 A.M. at CIRCLE CREEK RANCH

CANADA
4-H WGT
LOT # OPEN CLASS PLC (LBS) CONTRIBUTOR CLUB/ADDRESS TITLE/MARBLING $LB
GRAND CHAMPION OVERALL & CHAMPION 4-H MARKET STEER
2005 4-H 136B 1 1340 Comrie, Portia Lower North Thompson 4-H Club 7.50

RESERVE GRAND CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION 4-H MARKET STEER

2015 4-H 136D 2 1540 Brandon, Chance Yale County 4-H Club 6.50
CHAMPION OPEN SINGLE MARKET STEER

1001 OPEN 135 1 1502 Riverbend Orchard Kamloops BC 5.75
RESERVE CHAMPION OPEN SINGLE MARKET STEER

1000 OPEN 135 2 1160 Hunter, Charolette Kamloops BC 3.00

GRAND CHAMPION OVERALL & CHAMPION 4-H MARKET LAMB

525 4-H 27F 1 175  Rushka, Jaykub Yale County 4-H Club

RESERVE GRAND CHAMPION OVERALL & RESERVE CHAMPION 4-H MARKET LAMB

519 4-H 27F 2 139  Wilson, Alley Pritchard 4-H Club

CHAMPION YOUTH OPEN MARKET LAMB

307 YOUTH 25B 1 135  Porter, Cassidy Ashcroft BC

CHAMPION OPEN SINGLE MARKET LAMB

410 OPEN 32C 1 124  Volansky, Raena Nakusp BC

RESERVE CHAMPION YOUTH OPEN MARKET LAMB

308 YOUTH 25B 2 141  Porter, Emerson Ashcroft BC

RESERVE CHAMPION OPEN SINGLE MARKET LAMB

412 OPEN 32D 1 142  Wilson, Paige Heffley Creek BC

GRAND CHAMPION OVERALL & CHAMPION OPEN BEEF CARCASS

Grade: PRIME 7.75
Grade: PRIME 7.75

1051A
10518

OPEN
OPEN

CARC 1 446
CARC 1 450

Knutsford BC
Knutsford BC

Haughton, Jim
Haughton, Jim
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GROSS

10,050.00

10,010.00

8,636.50

3,480.00

1,100.00

550.00

600.00

575.00

650.00

500.00

3,456.50
3,487.50

BUYER RAIL GRADE

Dolson Counseling Consultants

Pratt's Compounding Pharmacy

Brad Epp & Siobhan Lane

Semlin Valley Ranch

Harmony Wealth Partners w/ RBC
Dominion Securities - Chris Weiers

Skye Hi Farms, Chilliwack

Desert Hills Ranch

Kimberly Hickey

Desert Hills Farm Market

Kamloops Home Hardware - c/o Rick
Kurzak

Kipp Mallery Pharmacy
Kipp Mallery Pharmacy
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24

4-H WGT
LOT # OPEN CLASS PLC (LBS) CONTRIBUTOR CLUB/ADDRESS

RESERVE GRAND CHAMPION OVERALL & RESERVE CHAMPION OPEN BEEF CARCASS

1053A OPEN CARC 2 445  Mills, Maddy Knutsford
1053B OPEN CARC 2 450  Mills, Maddy Knutsford

CHAMPION 4-H BEEF CARCASS

5004A 4-H CARC 1 486  Brandon, Chance Yale County 4-H Club
5004B 4-H CARC 1 490 Brandon, Chance Yale County 4-H Club

RESERVE CHAMPION 4-H BEEF CARCASS

5001A 4-H CARC 2 490  Caputo, Elliot
5001B 4-H CARC 2 500 Caputo, Elliot

Lower North Thompson 4-H Club
Lower North Thompson 4-H Club

GRAND CHAMPION OVERALL & CHAMPION OPEN SINGLE LAMB CARCASS

479 OPEN CARC 1 64 Mercer, Maddison Rossland BC

RESERVE GRAND CHAMPION OVERALL & CHAMPION 4-H LAMB CARCASS

900 4-H CARC 1 59 Cornish, Aiden Yale County 4-H Club

RESERVE CHAMPION 4-H LAMB CARCASS

901 4-H CARC 2 85 Rushka, Janessa Yale County 4-H Club

RESERVE CHAMPION OPEN LAMB CARCASS

481 OPEN CARC 2 59 Volansky, Raena Nakusp BC

GRAND CHAMPION 4-H PHOTOGRAPHY PROJECT

96 4-H 408 1 PHOTO Caputo, Mikara Lower North Thompson 4-H Club

RESERVE GRAND CHAMPION 4-H PHOTOGRAPHY PROJECT

99 4-H 408 2 PHOTO Smit, Adam Yale County 4-H Club

CHAMPION 4-H POULTRY PROJECT: TURKEY TRIO

107A 4-H 357 1 TRIO Logan, Sara Lower North Thompson 4-H Club
1078 4-H 357 1 TRIO Logan, Sara Lower North Thompson 4-H Club
107C 4-H 357 1 TRIO Logan, Sara Lower North Thompson 4-H Club

TITLE/MARBLING

Grade: PRIME
Grade: PRIME

Grade: AAA30
Grade: AAA30

Grade: AA80
Grade: AA80

"Rusty Nails"

"Sun Kissed Daisies"
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$ILB

8.00
8.00

8.00
8.00

6.75
6.75

©«

GROSS

3,560.00
3,600.00

3,888.00
3,920.00

3,307.50
3,375.00

600.00

675.00

900.00

625.00

400.00

150.00

210.00
210.00
210.00

BUYER

Shore Construction
Cory Jamrich

Lazy FD Ranches
Lazy FD Ranches

Henry Kooistra
Tamara Caputo

MLA Todd Stone

Robo Transport

Dr. Perry Vitoratos, Sunny Shores Dental

MP - Frank Caputo

Mirrenna Farms

Russell Allison - Stettler Auction Mart

Riverbend Orchard
Jim Haughton
Jim Haughton

RAIL GRADE
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LOT #

4-H
OPEN

CLASS PLC

WGT

(LBS) CONTRIBUTOR
CHAMPION YOUTH OPEN POULTRY PROJECT: TURKEY TRIO

160A
1608
160C

112

2004

2017

512

515

526
521

514

400
405

405RG

105
100

2020
2019

2010

2006

504

529
522

510

403

402

YOUTH
YOUTH
YOUTH

4-H

4-H

4-H

4-H

4-H
4-H

4-H

YOUTH
OPEN
OPEN

OPEN

4-H
4-H

4-H
4-H

4-H

4-H

4-H
4-H

4-H

YOUTH
OPEN

OPEN

1

1

1

3

136A 1
136C 1
27 1

278 1
27C 1
27D 1
27E 1
25 1

32 1

328 1
328 1
355 1
358 1
136A 2
1368 2
136C 2
136D 2
27 2

278 2
27C 2
27D 2
27E 2
25 2

32 2

328 2

TRIO
TRIO
TRIO

TRIO

1297

1510

94

104

113
122

128

106
20
107

107

TRIO
TRIO

1195
1335

1485

1555

83

108

109
120

135

102
88

113

Gee, Erris
Gee, Erris
Gee, Erris

Krause, Jacob

Caputo, Elliot

Moore, Grayson

Logan, Sara

Tiel, Isabelle

Sampietro, Jackson
Adamski, Peyton

Smith, Quinn

Domino, Stanley

Arduini, Beau
Riverbend Orchard

Mirenna Farms (Donated to

PWF)

Schmitke, Alexis
Woodman, Buck

Krause, Bailey
Ogilvie, Mia

Lee, Maeve

Comrie, Tavish

Schalles, Presli
Armstrong, Brooklynn

Tondevold, Morgan
Adamski, Ty

Hallstrom, Jacey

Caputo, Piper

Costache, Sarah

Bucher, Natalie

CLUB/ADDRESS

Pritchard BC
Pritchard BC
Pritchard BC

Ashcroft 4-H Club

Lower North Thompson 4-H Club

Yale County 4-H Club

Lower North Thompson 4-H Club

Lower North Thompson 4-H Club

Yale County 4-H Club
Yale County 4-H Club

Lower North Thompson 4-H Club

Kamloops BC
Kamloops BC
Kamloops BC

Kamloops BC

Pritchard 4-H Club
Ashcroft 4-H Club

Ashcroft 4-H Club
Yale County 4-H Club

Lower North Thompson 4-H Club

Lower North Thompson 4-H Club

Ashcroft 4-H Club
Lower North Thompson 4-H Club

Yale County 4-H Club
Yale County 4-H Club

Lower North Thompson 4-H Club

Kamloops BC
Kamloops BC

Knutsford BC

TITLE/MARBLING

White Beltsville Hens
White Beltsville Hens
White Beltsville Hens

SQUAB - Doves

Orphington Trio
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$ILB

4.00
4.25

4.00
3.75

3.50

4.00
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GROSS

150.00
150.00
150.00

125.00

5,188.00
6,417.50

600.00

600.00

525.00
525.00

700.00

525.00
650.00
650.00
500.00

300.00
225.00

4,780.00
5,006.25
5,197.50

6,220.00

525.00
625.00

800.00
550.00

675.00

650.00
500.00

700.00

BUYER

Sandra Pringle
Maddy Mills
Doug Haughton, TNRD

Sherri Belcham, Ashcroft

Mirrenna Farms

Eaglenest Construction, Reg Pain

Darin Haayer

James Western Star

Maddy Mills
James Dobell

Fifth Avenue Jewellers

Meadow Valley Meats
Alexander P. Watt
Mirrenna Farms

Meadow Valley Meats

Ashley Allen - Chilliwack
Jacob Krause

Victor Minnabarriet
The Horse Barn, c/o Tom Goode

Venator Contracting

Thistle Farms

Dessert Hills Ranch
Meadow Valley Meats

Jane Mastin
Ellis Cattle Company

Fifth Avenue Jewellers

Mirrah Webster

Kamloops Tirecraft, c/o Jeremy Gauthier

Westland Insurance, c/o Ada Mogge

RAIL GRADE

RG to PWF Scholarship

RG to PWF Scholarship in

Memory of Rick Hook

Updated 2023-10-25
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58

59
60
61

62
63
64
65
66
67

68
69

70
71
72
73

74
75

76
7

78
79

80

81

82

83
84

85
86

87

4-H
LOT# OPEN CLASS PLC
411 OPEN 32C 2
413 OPEN 32D 2
108A 4-H 357 2
108B 4-H 357 2
108C 4-H 357 2
155 YOUTH 376 2
156 YOUTH 376 2
2012 4-H 136A 3
2008 4-H 136B 3
2016 4-H 136C 3
2009 4-H 136D 3
503 4-H 27 3
518 4-H 27B 3
505 4-H 27C 3
527 4-H 27D 3
509 4-H 27E 3
524 4-H 27F 3
311 YOUTH 25 3
306 YOUTH 25B 3
417 OPEN 32 3
416 OPEN 32B 3
401 OPEN 32C 3
408 OPEN 32D 3
97 4-H 408 3
5002A 4-H CARC 3
5002B 4-H CARC 3
1054A OPEN CARC 3
1054B OPEN CARC 3
902 4-H CARC 3
475 OPEN CARC 3
2000 4-H 136A 4

WGT
LBS

123
125

TRIO
TRIO
TRIO

TRIO
TRIO
1183
1455
1504
1580

84
96

118
119
128
163

95
134

77
97

121
125

PHOTO

335

335

417
410

80

48

1245

CONTRIBUTOR

Wilson, Alley

Hayden, Steele

Wilson, Paige
Wilson, Paige
Wilson, Paige

Woodman, Raya
Woodman, Winston
Schmitke, Alexis
Hallstrom, Jacey
Franke, Liam

Kleissen, Sylar

Woodman, Reed
Kendall, Maela

Caputo, Elliot
Sampietro, Presley
Filek, Elizabeth
Rushka, Janessa

Woodman, Raya
Ogilvie, Ava

Levere, Livestock
Levere, Livestock

Bucher, Natalie

TLC Farms, (Elliot Caputo)

Kleissen, Sylar

Wedler, Colton

Wedler, Colton

Ogilvie, Brett
Ogilvie, Brett

Rushka, Jaykub

Arduini, Blair

Hunter, Jackson

CLUB/ADDRESS

TITLE/MARBLING

Heffley Creek BC
Cache Creek BC

Pritchard 4-H Club
Pritchard 4-H Club
Pritchard 4-H Club

Ashcroft BC
Ashcroft BC

Duckling Trio
Duckling Trio
Pritchard 4-H Club

Lower North Thompson 4-H Club

Yale County 4-H Club

Lower North Thompson 4-H Club

Ashcroft 4-H Club
Pritchard 4-H Club

Lower North Thompson 4-H Club
Yale County 4-H Club
Lower North Thompson 4-H Club
Yale County 4-H Club

Ashcroft BC
Knutsford BC

Knutsford BC
Knutsford BC
Knutsford BC

Kamloops BC

Lower North Thompson 4-H Club "Gateway to Heaven"

Lower North Thompson 4-H Club Grade: AA40
Lower North Thompson 4-H Club Grade: AA40
Knutsford BC Grade: AAA90
Knutsford BC Grade: AAA90

Yale County 4-H Club

Kamloops BC

Ashcroft 4-H Club
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3.70
3.60
4.00

4.25

5.50

6.50
6.50

3.60
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GROSS

500.00
525.00

500.00
500.00
500.00

125.00
100.00
4,377.10
5,238.00
6,016.00

6,715.00

400.00
500.00

625.00
725.00
625.00

900.00

500.00
575.00

500.00
450.00

700.00
675.00

300.00

1,842.50

1,842.50

2,710.50
2,665.00

825.00
425.00

4,482.00

BUYER

Bridgeport Floors c/o Jesse Pollock

Shore Construction

Circle Creek Equestrian, c/o Meyer
Semlin Valley Ranch
Benny the Butcher

Shore Construction
Vickie Brandon
Shawn Bells
Vanderstad Construction
Kamloops Large Animal Vet Clinic

Way Home Ranch

James Western Star
James Western Star

On the Rocks Pub
Skye Hi Farms, Chilliwack BC
Doug Thibault

Lynn McLean

James Western Star
Purity Feed Co. Ltd

James Western Star
Levere Livestock

Westland Insurance, c/o Ada Mogge

TLC Farms

Sarah Costache

Mike Dedels Consulting

Kelly Zembick

The Horse Barn, c/o Tom Goode
Dr. David Rushka

Patrick Halowski & Kemp Concrete

Kalie Fooks & Colin Arduini

Justin & Kelly Schalles

RAIL GRADE

RG to PWF Scholarship in
Memory of Rick Hook

Updated 2023-10-25
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88
89

90

91
92

93
94
95

96

97
98

99
100

101
102

103
104

105
106

107
108

109

110
111

112
113

114
115

116

117

118
119

4-H
LOT# OPEN CLASS PLC
2011 4-H 136B 4
2021 4-H 136C 4
2007 4-H 136D 4
502 4-H 27 4
511 4-H 278 4
508 4-H 27C 4
516 4-H 27D 4
506 4-H 27E 4
528 4-H 27F 4
305 YOUTH 25 4
309 YOUTH 25B 4
414 OPEN 32 4
406 OPEN 32B 4
409 OPEN 32C 4
404 OPEN 32D 4
157 OPEN 375 4
98 4-H 408 4
5000A 4-H CARC 4
5000B 4-H CARC 4
1052A OPEN CARC 4
1052B OPEN CARC 4
478 OPEN CARC 4
2002 4-H 136A 5
2014 4-H 136B 5
2003 4-H 136C 5
2022 4-H 136D 5
517 4-H 27 5
507 4-H 27B 5
513 4-H 27C 5
520 4-H 27F 5
304 YOUTH 25 5
300 YOUTH 25B 5

WGT
LBS

1350

1485

1535

81
98

112
119

127

140

75
127

91
104

122

137

TRIO

PHOTO

253
255

487
484

61

1030
1313

1472

1738

94
96

109

146

77
111

CONTRIBUTOR
Wedler, Colton
Krause, Jacob

Dawson, Keiran

Woodman, Buck

Hennelly, Tosca

Dolson, Micah
Bult, Brooklynn

Caputo, Mikara

Sandy-Gustafson, Mackenzie

Hickey, Evalyn

Sandy-Gustafson, Kodie

Krause, Bailey
Schalles, Presli

TLC Farms, (Mikara Caputo)

Ogilvie, Mia C

Woodman, Reed

Rushka, Janessa

Woodman, Buck
Woodman, Buck

Bar J Bar, Cattle Co.
Bar J Bar, Cattle Co.

Mercer, Brooklyn

Woodman, Reed
Wurtz, Greta

Bucher, Nicholas

Schalles, Brandt

Bult, Sidney

Comrie, Portia

McKay, Anna

Wilson, Paige

Hennelly, Kaija
Armstrong, Ben

CLUB/ADDRESS

Lower North Thompson 4-H Club

Ashcroft 4-H Club

Lower North Thompson 4-H Club

Ashcroft 4-H Club

Lower North Thompson 4-H Club

Lower North Thompson 4-H Club

Pritchard 4-H Club

Lower North Thompson 4-H Club

Yale County 4-H Club

Kamloops BC
Savona BC

Ashcroft BC
Ashcroft BC

Kamloops BC

Knutsford BC

Ashcroft BC

Yale County 4-H Club

Ashcroft 4-H Club
Ashcroft 4-H Club

Knutsford BC
Knutsford BC

Rossland BC

Ashcroft 4-H Club
Pritchard 4-H Club

Lower North Thompson 4-H Club

Ashcroft 4-H Club

Pritchard 4-H Club

Lower North Thompson 4-H Club

Lower North Thompson 4-H Club

Pritchard 4-H Club

Kamloops BC
Kamloops BC

TITLE/MARBLING

White Cochins

"Lupins at Sunrise"

Grade: A20
Grade: A20

Grade: AAA20
Grade: AAA20
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3.50

4.00

2.25
2.25

7.25
7.25

3.10
3.00

3.30
2.80
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GROSS
4,725.00
5,940.00

5,5626.00
500.00
500.00

625.00
500.00
600.00

700.00

600.00
875.00

825.00
600.00

575.00
525.00

100.00
425.00

569.25
573.75

3,630.75
3,509.00

525.00

3,193.00
3,939.00

4,857.60
4,866.40

550.00

850.00
600.00

725.00

700.00
700.00

BUYER

Riverbend Orchard

Powder Excavating c/o Jason White,
Sun Peaks BC

Silver Creek Farms, Westsyde

Nick Schalles

Christa Van Zyl, Centre for Response
Based Practice

Ron & Dorothy Telford
James Western Star

John Caputo

I.T. Falling Ltd

Skyline Well Testing
Portia Comrie

Purity Feed Co. Ltd
The Horse Barn, c/o Tom Goode

Desert Hills Ranch

Cactus Country Farm Bulldozing Ltd

Scotty Creek Ranch

Dr. Rushka & Terry Prehara

The Smit Family
The Smit Family

R Clark Trucking, Squamish BC
Gerry Nagle

Kristin Dangelmain

Justin & Kelly Schalles
Ed Reno Trucking

Lazy FD Ranches & Grandview Acres

Riverbend Orchard

Mirrenna Farms

The Horse Barn, c/o Tom Goode

James Western Star

Doug Haughton, TNRD

James Western Star
James Western Star

RAIL GRADE

RG To PWF Scholarship Fund
RG To PWF Scholarship Fund

RG PWF Scholarship Fund In

Memory of Ken Gillis

Updated 2023-10-25
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120
121

122

123
124

125
126

127
128

129

130

4-H
LOT# OPEN CLASS PLC
415 OPEN 32 5
407 OPEN 32B 5
101 4-H 375 5
1050A OPEN CARC 5
10508 OPEN CARC 5
476 OPEN CARC 5
480 OPEN CARC 6
2018 4-H 136C 6
2001 4-H 136D 6
312 YOUTH 25 6
204 EWE LAMB 6 1

WGT
LBS

78
98

TRIO

436
436

57
83

1515
1560

85

CONTRIBUTOR

Krause, Jacob
Tiel, Isabelle

Woodman, Reed

Haughton, Doug
Haughton, Doug

Charleyboy, Elizabeth
Rushka, Jaykub & Janessa

Moore, Hunter
Schalles, Presli

Woodman, Winston

Levere Livestock

CLUB/ADDRESS TITLE/MARBLING

Ashcroft BC
Kamloops BC

Ashcroft BC Olive Eggers
Knutsford BC Grade: AAA50
Knutsford BC Grade: AAA50

Pritchard BC
Knutsford BC

Yale County 4-H Club
Ashcroft 4-H Club

Ashcroft BC

Knutsford BC
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$ILB

7.00
7.00

3.80
2.50

GROSS

550.00
475.00

175.00

3,052.00
3,052.00

200.00
700.00

5,757.00
3,900.00

450.00

550.00

232,989.60

BUYER

South Alder Farms
TLC Farms

Scotty Creek Ranch

Stobbe Excavating
Stobbe Excavating

Quentin & Michelle Valonsky
Derek Smoluk Notary Public

Venator Contracting Ltd
Justin & Kelly Schalles

Cactus Country Farm Bulldozing LTd

JV Livestock

RAIL GRADE

RG To the PWF Scholarship
Fund

Updated 2023-10-25



